Form PTO-1594 1-31-92

Commissioner of Commissioner o

Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

2 5 2001 REC

rademarks

10-03-2001



T

101863323

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 3855-13

| To<br>1.   | the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P Name of conveying party(ies): Cultural Access Worldwide, Inc.  | lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Access Worldwide Communications, Inc. Internal Address: |
|--|--|---|
|  | ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association  | Street Address: 4950 Blue Lake Drive, Suite 300   |
|  | ☐ General partnership ☐ Limited Partnership  | City: Boca Raton  |
|  | Corporation-State: Delaware  | State/Country: Florida  |
|  | Other:   | Zip: 33431  |
|  |  | Individual(s) citizenship   |
| 3.   | Nature of conveyance:  | Association   |
|  |  | General Partnership   |
|  | Assignment   | Limited Partnership   |
|  | ☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name   |   |
|  | Other:   | Other   |
|  |  | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic   |
|  |  | representative designation is attached: Yes [ No  |
|  |  |   |
|  | Execution Date: November 2, 1998   | Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)   |
|  |  | Additional name/s & address/es attached Yes No  |
| 1.   | Application number(s) or registration number(s): 2,315,383 and 2,334,292   |   |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:   |  |   |
|  | A. Trademark Application No.(s)  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  |
|  | (1)  | (1) 2,315,383   |
|  | (2)  | (2) 2,334,292   |
|  | (3)  | (3)   |
|  | Additional numbers attach  |   |
| 5.   | Name and address of party to whom correspondence   | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2   |
|  | concerning document should be mailed:  | More villa Accorditation appropria  |
|  | Name: Frank P. Presta  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00   |
|  | Internal Address:  | □ Enclosed     □  |
|  |  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140  |
|  | Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.   |   |
|  | 1100 North Glebe Road  | 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any  |
|  | 8th Floor  | deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which   |
|  | City Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201  | should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter   |
|  |  | filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No</b> .  |
|  | DO NOT LISE T  | 14-1140.  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |  |   |
| Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |  |   |
|  |  | . 1. 5/   |
|  | Frank P. Presta  | Sept. 25, 2001  |
| -  | Frank P. Presta  Name of Person Signing  Signa   | ture Date   |
|  |  |   |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:   |  |   |
| 1  | 92 Augus ( - 11 dur 45 g.) in 18   |   |
|  | the state of the s |   |

The Production native the following listed started ASSIMEN TRADEMARK

561788

REEL: 002377 FRAME: 0156

## COVERSHEET SUBMITTED WITHOUT ASSIGNMENTS.

## EXAMINER, PLEASE DEEM NON-RECORABLE

RECORDED: 09/25/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002377 FRAME: 0157